

CAMPTON 43803 X-A005(202)

PROJECT: STATE PROJECT NUMBER: FED. PROJECT NUMBER: DATE BIDS OPEN: SCOPE OF WORK: COMPLETION DATE: LOCATION:	CAMPTON 43803 X-A005(202) September 29, 2022, Bridge Preservation for five bridges carrying I-93 in Campton. October 25, 2024 District 3, Grafton	Awarded To: Amount: Award Date:	AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A BOW, NH 03304-4025 \$3,376,480.00	Certified by:	PETER.E.STAMNAS Director of Project Development	
	Summ	ary of Bidders				
Contractor					Bid Amount	Rank
AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A, B	OW NH 03304-4025				\$3,376,480.00	A
PIPER, R. M. INC. PO BOX 490, PLYN	1OUTH NH 03264				\$3,905,825.05	В
BECK & BELLUCCI ,IN PO BOX 429, FRAM					\$4,800,000.00	С
SICARD INC, J P 234 GLOVER ROAI	D, BARTON VT 05822				\$5,247,355.00	D



CAMPTON

43803

				F	≥S&E	1113 8	/, R. S., INC. COUTE 3A I 03304-4025	PO E	. R. M. INC. 30X 490 TH, NH 03264
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

1		1	1						1
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	496.00	\$175.00	\$86,800.00	\$220.00	\$109,120.00	\$210.00	\$104,160.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8,821.00	\$1.00	\$8,821.00	\$1.00	\$8,821.00	\$1.05	\$9,262.05
403.21053	HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE)	TON	347.00	\$200.00	\$69,400.00	\$220.00	\$76,340.00	\$210.00	\$72,870.00
403.26	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	7,235.00	\$1.70	\$12,299.50	\$1.00	\$7,235.00	\$1.05	\$7,596.75
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	370.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$5.20	\$1,924.00	\$5.30	\$1,961.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,445.00	\$25.00	\$36,125.00	\$10.00	\$14,450.00	\$10.60	\$15,317.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	11,000.00	\$3.00	\$33,000.00	\$3.00	\$33,000.00	\$3.25	\$35,750.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	296.00	\$30.00	\$8,880.00	\$30.00	\$8,880.00	\$15.00	\$4,440.00
511.0002	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	251.00	\$30.00	\$7,530.00	\$30.00	\$7,530.00	\$15.00	\$3,765.00
511.0003	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	2,469.00	\$30.00	\$74,070.00	\$30.00	\$74,070.00	\$15.00	\$37,035.00
511.0004	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	2,572.00	\$30.00	\$77,160.00	\$30.00	\$77,160.00	\$15.00	\$38,580.00
511.0005	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	473.00	\$30.00	\$14,190.00	\$30.00	\$14,190.00	\$15.00	\$7,095.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	1,204.00	\$375.00	\$451,500.00	\$450.00	\$541,800.00	\$375.00	\$451,500.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	128.00	\$600.00	\$76,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$625.00	\$80,000.00
511.031	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (SELF-SPANNING DECK)	SY	68.00	\$1,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$81,600.00	\$625.00	\$42,500.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	186.00	\$1,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$700.00	\$130,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$213,900.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	СҮ	21.00	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00
520.02013	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR)	CY	46.00	\$1,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$69,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	198.00	\$120.00	\$23,760.00	\$100.00	\$19,800.00	\$100.00	\$19,800.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	8.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	547.00	\$35.00	\$19,145.00	\$40.00	\$21,880.00	\$42.50	\$23,247.50
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	5,514.00	\$25.00	\$137,850.00	\$25.00	\$137,850.00	\$26.50	\$146,121.00



CAMPTON

					PS&E	1113	EY, R. S., INC. ROUTE 3A H 03304-4025	PO	R, R. M. INC. BOX 490 JTH, NH 03264
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
540.511	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES)	LF	553.00	\$50.00	\$27,650.00	\$30.00	\$16,590.00	\$50.00	\$27,650.00
540.512	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	8,545.00	\$25.00	\$213,625.00	\$20.00	\$170,900.00	\$25.00	\$213,625.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,420.00	\$5.00	\$7,100.00	\$4.00	\$5,680.00	\$6.00	\$8,520.00
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	102.00	\$6.00	\$612.00	\$9.00	\$918.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	837.00	\$10.00	\$8,370.00	\$19.00	\$15,903.00	\$20.00	\$16,740.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	215.00	\$147.00	\$31,605.00	\$150.00	\$32,250.00	\$135.00	\$29,025.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	46.00	\$750.00	\$34,500.00	\$900.00	\$41,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$46,000.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	1,245.00	\$25.00	\$31,125.00	\$38.00	\$47,310.00	\$25.00	\$31,125.00
563.02	STEEL POST ASSEMBLY FOR T2 RAIL	EA	2.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
563.8	RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL	LF	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
563.95	SNOW SCREENING FOR OVERPASS STRUCTURES	LF	705.00	\$200.00	\$141,000.00	\$75.00	\$52,875.00	\$75.00	\$52,875.00
570.91	RESETTING STONE MASONRY	SY	80.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$320,000.00
571.1	REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	80.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$325.00	\$26,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,070.00	\$60.00	\$64,200.00	\$45.00	\$48,150.00	\$30.00	\$32,100.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	2,020.00	\$90.00	\$181,800.00	\$65.00	\$131,300.00	\$75.00	\$151,500.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	5.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,975.00	\$29,875.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	12.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	125,000.00	\$1.00	\$125,000.00	\$1.00	\$125,000.00	\$1.00	\$125,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,480.00	\$50.00	\$174,000.00	\$35.00	\$121,800.00	\$54.00	\$187,920.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	5.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	5.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	299.00	\$10.50	\$3,139.50	\$6.00	\$1,794.00	\$3.00	\$897.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	4,020.00	\$2.00	\$8,040.00	\$1.00	\$4,020.00	\$0.70	\$2,814.00
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	28,335.00	\$3.00	\$85,005.00	\$3.00	\$85,005.00	\$2.25	\$63,753.75



CAMPTON

				PS&E		1113	Y, R. S., INC. ROUTE 3A H 03304-4025	PIPER, R. M. INC. PO BOX 490 PLYMOUTH, NH 03264	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.1308	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 8" LINE	LF	13,880.00	\$5.00	\$69,400.00	\$7.00	\$97,160.00	\$3.50	\$48,580.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	5.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$267,000.00	\$267,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	23.00	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
			Totals:		\$3,514,062.00		\$3,376,480.00		\$3,905,825.05
			Alt. Totals:						
			Totals:		\$3,514,062.00		\$3,376,480.00		\$3,905,825.05



CAMPTON

43803

				F	°S&E	POE	ELLUCCI ,INC. 30X 429 IN, NH 03235	234 GLC	D INC, J P IVER ROAD N, VT 05822
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

								1	
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	496.00	\$175.00	\$86,800.00	\$220.00	\$109,120.00	\$210.00	\$104,160.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8,821.00	\$1.00	\$8,821.00	\$1.10	\$9,703.10	\$1.00	\$8,821.00
403.21053	HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE)	TON	347.00	\$200.00	\$69,400.00	\$220.00	\$76,340.00	\$205.00	\$71,135.00
403.26	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	7,235.00	\$1.70	\$12,299.50	\$1.10	\$7,958.50	\$1.00	\$7,235.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	370.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$5.50	\$2,035.00	\$6.00	\$2,220.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,445.00	\$25.00	\$36,125.00	\$11.00	\$15,895.00	\$11.00	\$15,895.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	11,000.00	\$3.00	\$33,000.00	\$3.30	\$36,300.00	\$4.00	\$44,000.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$245,240.00	\$245,240.00
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	296.00	\$30.00	\$8,880.00	\$25.00	\$7,400.00	\$60.00	\$17,760.00
511.0002	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	251.00	\$30.00	\$7,530.00	\$25.00	\$6,275.00	\$60.00	\$15,060.00
511.0003	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	2,469.00	\$30.00	\$74,070.00	\$25.00	\$61,725.00	\$60.00	\$148,140.00
511.0004	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	2,572.00	\$30.00	\$77,160.00	\$25.00	\$64,300.00	\$60.00	\$154,320.00
511.0005	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	473.00	\$30.00	\$14,190.00	\$25.00	\$11,825.00	\$60.00	\$28,380.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	1,204.00	\$375.00	\$451,500.00	\$500.00	\$602,000.00	\$400.00	\$481,600.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	128.00	\$600.00	\$76,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$800.00	\$102,400.00
511.031	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (SELF-SPANNING DECK)	SY	68.00	\$1,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$170,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$142,800.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	186.00	\$1,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$700.00	\$130,200.00	\$800.00	\$148,800.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	21.00	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00
520.02013	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR)	CY	46.00	\$1,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$71,300.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	198.00	\$120.00	\$23,760.00	\$125.00	\$24,750.00	\$91.00	\$18,018.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	8.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$57.00	\$456.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	547.00	\$35.00	\$19,145.00	\$44.00	\$24,068.00	\$42.00	\$22,974.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	5,514.00	\$25.00	\$137,850.00	\$27.00	\$148,878.00	\$46.00	\$253,644.00



CAMPTON

					PS&E	PO	BELLUCCI ,INC. BOX 429 JIN, NH 03235	SICARD INC, J P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
540.511	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES)	LF	553.00	\$50.00	\$27,650.00	\$55.00	\$30,415.00	\$52.00	\$28,756.00
540.512	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	8,545.00	\$25.00	\$213,625.00	\$26.00	\$222,170.00	\$27.00	\$230,715.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,420.00	\$5.00	\$7,100.00	\$5.50	\$7,810.00	\$10.00	\$14,200.00
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	102.00	\$6.00	\$612.00	\$12.50	\$1,275.00	\$20.00	\$2,040.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	837.00	\$10.00	\$8,370.00	\$32.00	\$26,784.00	\$38.00	\$31,806.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	215.00	\$147.00	\$31,605.00	\$140.00	\$30,100.00	\$153.00	\$32,895.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	46.00	\$750.00	\$34,500.00	\$775.00	\$35,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	1,245.00	\$25.00	\$31,125.00	\$30.00	\$37,350.00	\$6.00	\$7,470.00
563.02	STEEL POST ASSEMBLY FOR T2 RAIL	EA	2.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00
563.8	RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL	LF	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
563.95	SNOW SCREENING FOR OVERPASS STRUCTURES	LF	705.00	\$200.00	\$141,000.00	\$78.40	\$55,272.00	\$75.00	\$52,875.00
570.91	RESETTING STONE MASONRY	SY	80.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$640,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$272,000.00
571.1	REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	80.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00	\$330.00	\$26,400.00	\$525.00	\$42,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,070.00	\$60.00	\$64,200.00	\$45.00	\$48,150.00	\$75.00	\$80,250.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	2,020.00	\$90.00	\$181,800.00	\$80.00	\$161,600.00	\$91.00	\$183,820.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	5.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	12.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$255.00	\$3,060.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	125,000.00	\$1.00	\$125,000.00	\$1.00	\$125,000.00	\$1.00	\$125,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,480.00	\$50.00	\$174,000.00	\$55.00	\$191,400.00	\$55.00	\$191,400.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$500,640.00	\$500,640.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	5.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$9,120.00	\$45,600.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	5.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	299.00	\$10.50	\$3,139.50	\$2.50	\$747.50	\$6.00	\$1,794.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	4,020.00	\$2.00	\$8,040.00	\$1.44	\$5,788.80	\$2.50	\$10,050.00
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	28,335.00	\$3.00	\$85,005.00	\$3.33	\$94,355.55	\$3.80	\$107,673.00



CAMPTON

				PS&E		PO	ELLUCCI ,INC. BOX 429 IN, NH 03235	SICARD INC, J P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.1308	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 8" LINE	LF	13,880.00	\$5.00	\$69,400.00	\$7.90	\$109,652.00	\$4.40	\$61,072.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	5.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$433,111.55	\$433,111.55	\$705,017.00	\$705,017.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	23.00	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$32,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
			Totals:		\$3,514,062.00		\$4,800,000.00		\$5,247,355.00
			Alt. Totals:						
			Totals:		\$3,514,062.00		\$4,800,000.00		\$5,247,355.00



43803

X-A005(202)

		-		A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	496.00	\$220.00	\$109,120.00	\$175.00	\$86,800.00	\$22,320.00

403.11043	HBP-1/2 SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	490.00	φ220.00	φ109,120.00	\$175.00	\$00,000.00	φΖΖ,3ΖΟ.ΟΟ
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8,821.00	\$1.00	\$8,821.00	\$1.00	\$8,821.00	\$0.00
403.21053	HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE)	TON	347.00	\$220.00	\$76,340.00	\$200.00	\$69,400.00	\$6,940.00
403.26	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	7,235.00	\$1.00	\$7,235.00	\$1.70	\$12,299.50	(\$5,064.50)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	370.00	\$5.20	\$1,924.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	(\$3,626.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,445.00	\$10.00	\$14,450.00	\$25.00	\$36,125.00	(\$21,675.00)
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	11,000.00	\$3.00	\$33,000.00	\$3.00	\$33,000.00	\$0.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	(\$125,000.00)
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	296.00	\$30.00	\$8,880.00	\$30.00	\$8,880.00	\$0.00
511.0002	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	251.00	\$30.00	\$7,530.00	\$30.00	\$7,530.00	\$0.00
511.0003	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	2,469.00	\$30.00	\$74,070.00	\$30.00	\$74,070.00	\$0.00
511.0004	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	2,572.00	\$30.00	\$77,160.00	\$30.00	\$77,160.00	\$0.00
511.0005	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	473.00	\$30.00	\$14,190.00	\$30.00	\$14,190.00	\$0.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	1,204.00	\$450.00	\$541,800.00	\$375.00	\$451,500.00	\$90,300.00



43803

X-A005(202)

				A-Bid	der	PS8	ЪЕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	128.00	\$1,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$600.00	\$76,800.00	\$51,200.00
511.031	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (SELF-SPANNING DECK)	SY	68.00	\$1,200.00	\$81,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$13,600.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	186.00	\$700.00	\$130,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$186,000.00	(\$55,800.00)
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	СҮ	21.00	\$2,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00	(\$16,800.00)
520.02013	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR)	СҮ	46.00	\$2,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$32,200.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	198.00	\$100.00	\$19,800.00	\$120.00	\$23,760.00	(\$3,960.00)
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$1,480.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	547.00	\$40.00	\$21,880.00	\$35.00	\$19,145.00	\$2,735.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	5,514.00	\$25.00	\$137,850.00	\$25.00	\$137,850.00	\$0.00
540.511	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES)	LF	553.00	\$30.00	\$16,590.00	\$50.00	\$27,650.00	(\$11,060.00)
540.512	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	8,545.00	\$20.00	\$170,900.00	\$25.00	\$213,625.00	(\$42,725.00)
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,420.00	\$4.00	\$5,680.00	\$5.00	\$7,100.00	(\$1,420.00)
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	102.00	\$9.00	\$918.00	\$6.00	\$612.00	\$306.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	837.00	\$19.00	\$15,903.00	\$10.00	\$8,370.00	\$7,533.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	215.00	\$150.00	\$32,250.00	\$147.00	\$31,605.00	\$645.00



43803

X-A005(202)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	46.00	\$900.00	\$41,400.00	\$750.00	\$34,500.00	\$6,900.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	1,245.00	\$38.00	\$47,310.00	\$25.00	\$31,125.00	\$16,185.00
563.02	STEEL POST ASSEMBLY FOR T2 RAIL	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$950.00
563.8	RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL	LF	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$900.00
563.95	SNOW SCREENING FOR OVERPASS STRUCTURES	LF	705.00	\$75.00	\$52,875.00	\$200.00	\$141,000.00	(\$88,125.00)
570.91	RESETTING STONE MASONRY	SY	80.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	(\$12,000.00)
571.1	REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	80.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,070.00	\$45.00	\$48,150.00	\$60.00	\$64,200.00	(\$16,050.00)
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	2,020.00	\$65.00	\$131,300.00	\$90.00	\$181,800.00	(\$50,500.00)
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	5.00	\$5,975.00	\$29,875.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,375.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	12.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	(\$240.00)
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	12.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	(\$300.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	125,000.00	\$1.00	\$125,000.00	\$1.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,480.00	\$35.00	\$121,800.00	\$50.00	\$174,000.00	(\$52,200.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	5.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$22,500.00



43803

X-A005(202)

	Description		Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.		Unit		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED	U	5.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$30,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	299.00	\$6.00	\$1,794.00	\$10.50	\$3,139.50	(\$1,345.50)
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	4,020.00	\$1.00	\$4,020.00	\$2.00	\$8,040.00	(\$4,020.00)
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	28,335.00	\$3.00	\$85,005.00	\$3.00	\$85,005.00	\$0.00
632.1308	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 8" LINE	LF	13,880.00	\$7.00	\$97,160.00	\$5.00	\$69,400.00	\$27,760.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	5.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$267,000.00	\$267,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$17,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	23.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	(\$11,500.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$3,376,480.00

\$3,514,062.00 (\$137,582.00)